NO. 8146

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 23593-002001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).
Name of conveying party(les):	Z. Marile and address of reserving to
Reference Diagnostics, Inc. 19 Crosby Drive, Suite 30 Bedford, Massachusetts 01730-1401	DocuTemp, Inc. 19 Crosby Drive, Suite 30 Bedford, Massachusetts 01730-1401
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	_
3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	Additional names/addresses attached? 口 Yes 図 No
Execution Date: 02/04/2008	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut A. Patent Application No(s).: 11/439,891	tion date of the application is: B; Patent No(s).: rs attached? □ Yes 図 No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PTO Customer Number 26161	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	USE THIS SPACE
any attached copy is a true copy of the original asset	19 February 2008
Total Control of the	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documen
	Total number of pages massaring
21855501.doc	
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISS	JON BY FACSIMILE The Patent and Trademark Office on the d
t hereby certify that this corresponde indicated below.	ence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the d

700360989

PATENT REEL: 020529 FRAME: 0975

Rachel Brown
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

Attorney Docket No. 10291-024001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Reference Diagnostics, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 19 Crosby Drive, Suite 30, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730-1401 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements that are the subject of the United States patent application entitled DATA LOGGER, filed May 24, 2006 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/439,891, and any United States patent granted thereon and any United States patent applications that may be filed claiming priority thereto (collectively "PATENT APPLICATION").

WHEREAS, <u>DocuTemp,Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Massachusetts</u> having a place of business at 19 Crosby Drive, Suite 30, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730-1401 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigness, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION.

122 2 200

ASSIGNOR agrees for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 020529 FRAME: 0976

Attorney Docket No. 10291-024001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Reference Diagnostics, Inc.

Title: Fierident

Date: 2/4/07

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION.

DocuTemp, Inc.

21816738.doc

RECORDED: 02/19/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020529 FRAME: 0977